

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

WPO No.503 of 2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

HARISH KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.
VS
TAMILNAD MERCANTILE BANK LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 27th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arkodeb Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Biswas, Adv.
...for the Petitioner

Mr. S. Pal Choudhuri, Adv.
Mrs. Tithi Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Paul, Adv.
For the Respondent.

1. The counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order and also prays for extension of time to file exception to the report filed by the respondent.
2. Time to file exception is extended for a further period of one week from date.
3. The interim order is extended till 17th December, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. List the matter on 10th December, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De