

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

WPO No.503 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

HARISH KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.
VS
TAMILNAD MERCANTILE BANK LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 21st January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Kitoban Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arkodeb Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Biswas, Adv.
...for the Petitioner

Mr. S. Pal Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. N. C. Kuila, Adv.
Mrs. Tithi Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Paul, Adv.
Mrs. Subha Adak, Adv.
For the Respondent.

1. The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner for extension of the interim order. It is submitted that the interim order is still 22nd January, 2026 and he prayed for extension of the interim order.
2. Counsel for the respondent raised objection and submits that pleadings has been completed and the matter can be taken up for final hearing.
3. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
4. Let the matter appear on 17th March, 2026 at 3:00 p.m. as "Specially Fixed Matters".

5. Interim order is extended till 17th March, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De