

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/503/2025

HARISH KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS  
VS  
TAMILAND MERCANTILE BANK LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 10<sup>TH</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Arkodeb Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Mainak Biswas, Adv.  
...for the Petitioner

Mr. S. Pal Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mrs. Tithi Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Paul, Adv.  
...for the Respondent.

1. Though the matter is listed as item no.62 of today's list but the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order.
3. In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the parties, the interim order is extended till 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter remain in the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)